V	est Bengal Form No. 27 FIRST INFORMATION REPORT
	(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.) 827
1	Dist Dartielling PS Sligwi year 2021 FIR No. 1177/21 Date 24/9/2021
	i) Act Sections ii) Act Sections
	(iii) Act. Sections (iv) Others Acts & Sections. 46 A(t) 07 B.E.
3	(a) Occurrence of Offence Day Date From Ow 4, 9, 2021 Date To Act
	Time Period. Time From 18-45 hr. Time To.
	(b) Information received at P.S. Date. Phy. 24, 9, 24, 21. Time. 18.25 A
	(c) General Diary Reference Entry No(s) 15.25 h.
A	Type of Information
	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S
٥.	(b) Address Bidhan Koad near Hotel Dolly, under Panifanki Tot fs-Silian , Sin Dayellay.
	(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
	Name of the P.S. District
R	Complainant / Informant
0.	(a) Name SI Ashim Kr Das &f Brintanki TOP-1
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name
	(c) Date / Year of Birth (d) Nationality. In June 1
	(e) Passport No
	(f) Occupation Govi. Sentice of W.B. Police
	(g) Address Panitanki TOP I , Pr- Siligun, STT- Dayleling.
7	Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars
600	
	(Attach separate sheet if necessary). (i) Kamin Barman (39) 80 Bhadranath Barman of
	Ambikanagar war Amikul Thakur Mandir, PS-NJP
	Dir Julia gun
	8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
9	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) :
	(1) 12 (Twelve) bother of 60 up country Spirit Himalayan 60d msg.
	boom lach.
10	Total value of properties stolen / involved
	Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. if any
	The Complainment is treated as FIR which endoud
	here mother wonth enewsed
3	Action-taken. Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and tou
	up the investigation / directed #59 Mantu Den of Phintainki ToPI/669mil.
	rive stigation / refused investigation / transferred in D.S.
	urisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
	Informant free of cost
4	Signature / Thumb Impression Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
	of the Complainant / Informant
	Name: Myh Cubh
5.	Date & Time of designation to the court on 25 g/21 G/ 10 3cl Rank No. SEL of the 10 CE
	Siliguri Police Commissionerae
	The state of the s

West Bengal Form No. 27

The Officer in Charge, Panitanki TOP Siliguri PS, Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Sub: - F.I.R.

In producing herewith one arrested accused person namely Kamini Barman (39) S/O Bhadranath Barman of Ambika Nagar, Near Anukul Thakur Mandir, PS- NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri, along with seized articles (i) 12 (Twelve) Bottles of 60 UP Country Spirit styled as HIMALAYAN GOLD measuring 600 ml each when packed, MRP Rs. 100/- each (ii) 01 (One) Nylon Bag which used for

I, SI Ashim Kr Das of Panitanki TOP under Siliguri PS do herby lodge a written complaint against the above noted accused person to the effect that today on 24/09/2021 at 16:45 hrs during special raid duty I received secret source information that, one person is selling huge quantity of country spirit at Bidhan Road Near Hotel Dolly in, under Panitanki TOP. Accordingly I informed the information to OC Panitanki TOP and as per his direction I along with ASI Gazi Rahaman, C/1036 Gopal Srivastav, C/1007 Jiten Roy & CV-1009 Monoj Thakur left for PO to work out the information. On arrival at Bidhan Market Near Auto Stand, Siliguri at 16.55 hrs being pointed out by the source, found that one person is proceeding with huge quantity of country spirit containing with a Nylon bag. I intercepted the said accused person with loaded articles in presence of witnesses. During interrogation the accused failed to produce any documents/license in support of the same and stated that he will sale the same to the local public of Ambika Nagar, Near Anukul Thakur Mandir adjacent area illegally with a view to earn huge money for his lively hood. Accordingly I intercepted the said person with loaded articles in presence of witnesses. On search I recovered (i) 12 (Twelve) Bottles of 60 UP Country Spirit styled as HIMALAYAN GOLD measuring 600 ml each when packed, MRP Rs. 100/- each (ii) 01 (One) Nylon Bag which used for

On interrogation he failed to produce any valid documents/license in support of the same and stated that he sailed the same to the local people illegally with a view to earn huge money for his lively hood. Accordingly I seized (i) 12 (Twelve) Bottles of 60 UP Country Spirit styled as HIMALAYAN GOLD measuring 600 ml each when packed, MRP Rs. 100/- each (ii) 01 (One) Nylon Bag which used for carrying the seized articles SL No- O1under proper seizure list and labeled the same in presence of witnesses and duly sign by them and also by the accused person and arrested him. The seizure was made Between 17:05 hrs to 17:30 hrs and arrested the accused person u/s 41 Cr. P.C after explaining charge against him. Total value of seized articles is Rs. 1200/-

Under the above circumstances I am submitting this written complaint against the above accused person namely Kamini Barman (39) S/O Bhadranath Barman of Ambika Nagar, Near Anukul Thakur Mandir, PS- NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri for starting a specific case under proper section of Law and to

Received on 24.05.21 at 17.55 h the faritance Top 6 DEM. 590 the 24.09.21 and farevaried to spe see ps. to start a specific come under Proper See of Law. AST Mante Dey will investigate The cond

Yours faithfully

(SI Ashim Kr Dás)

Panitanki TOP, PS-Siliguri. Dt. 24.09.2021

24-09.21 1 united in-Charge PANITANKI TOP P.S. Stligue Tilet Darlaging

on 24/9/2021 at 18.25 ho Storted Sig As Case 40.1478 Dt. 24/8/2021
We 46 ACC) of the Act.

Siliguri Pality

Police Commissionerate